
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Class 
FSR 

CS 

FV 

FV 

FIA G4 

GT5 

FP 

FV 

CS 

FP 

EP 

HP 

No. 
9 

48 
74 

118 
49 

571 
07 
75 
73 

181 
5 

11 

Name 
Bill Simer 
Kevin Shaha 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Greg Heacock 
John Levitt 
Steve Hare 
Rick Jonas 
Ken Butler 
Todd Sullivan 
Alec Buchan 
Greg McKinley 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus 23 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1969 Zink C-4 
1970 Zeitler FV 
Lotus 1967 Europa 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
1969 Fiat 124 Coupe 
1967 Formula Vee 
1967 Morris MINI 
1962 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1979 Fiat X19 

Color 
White 
Red/White 
blue 
Green 
White 
Red/White/Blue 
Yellow 
Blue/White 
Red 
Red 
Blue 
White 

Best Tm 
1:42.764 
1:46.810 
1:51.798 
1:52.486 
1:57.724 
1:59.075 
1:58.345 
1:52.422 
2:02.667 
1:54.101 
1:51.940 

Laps 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 
5 

Home Town 
Spokane WA 
Dover ID 
Shoreline WA 
Sammamish WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Kirkland WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
kirkland WA 
Sooke BC 
Spokane WA 
Bellingham WA 
Liberty Lake Wa 

Disp 
1500 
1100 
1200 
1192 
1400 
1200 
1608 
1200 
1275 
1200 
2138 
1498 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:28:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

20.317 

Avg. Speed 

69.298 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.764 

Best Speed 

78.821 

Best Lap by 

9 - Bill Simer 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 1 - Small Bore / Vintage 

Q1 

Qualifying started at 11:13:27 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/2/2018 11:10 AM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Class 
FSR 

CS 

FP 

FV 

FV 

GT5 

FV 

FIA G4 

HP 

CS 

FP 

EP 

No. 
9 

48 
181 

74 
118 
571 

75 
49 
11 
73 
07 

5 

Name 
Bill Simer 
Kevin Shaha 
Todd Sullivan 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
John Levitt 
Rick Jonas 
Greg Heacock 
Greg McKinley 
Ken Butler 
Steve Hare 
Alec Buchan 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus 23 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1962 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1969 Zink C-4 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
1967 Formula Vee 
Lotus 1967 Europa 
1979 Fiat X19 
1967 Morris MINI 
1969 Fiat 124 Coupe 
1962 Triumph TR4 

Color 
White 
Red/White 
Red 
blue 
Green 
Red/White/Blue 
Blue/White 
White 
White 
Red 
Yellow 
Blue 

Best Tm 
1:42.374 
1:46.177 
1:51.836 
1:51.784 
1:52.049 
1:54.565 
1:53.570 
1:55.805 

2:05.765 
1:57.659 
1:52.711 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
6 
3 

Home Town 
Spokane WA 
Dover ID 
Spokane WA 
Shoreline WA 
Sammamish WA 
Kirkland WA 
kirkland WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Liberty Lake Wa 
Sooke BC 
Gig Harbor WA 
Bellingham WA 

Disp 
1500 
1100 
1200 
1200 
1192 
1200 
1200 
1400 
1498 
1275 
1608 
2138 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #11 No functioning transponder.  

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:29:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

26.704 

Avg. Speed 

71.756 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.374 

Best Speed 

79.122 

Best Lap by 

9 - Bill Simer 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 1 - Small Bore / Vintage 

Race # 1 

Race started at 14:14:31 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/2/2018 02:15 PM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Class 
CS 

EP 

FV 

GT5 

FV 

FV 

FIA G4 

DP 

FP 

HP 

CS 

FSR 

FP 

No. 
48 

5 
74 

571 
118 

75 
49 
45 
07 
11 
73 

9 
181 

Name 
Kevin Shaha 
Alec Buchan 
Craig Larsen 
John Levitt 
Walt Carrel 
Rick Jonas 
Greg Heacock 
Mike Granat 
Steve Hare 
Greg McKinley 
Ken Butler 
Bill Simer 
Todd Sullivan 

Make/Model 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1969 Zink C-4 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1967 Formula Vee 
Lotus 1967 Europa 
Morgan +4 
1969 Fiat 124 Coupe 
1979 Fiat X19 
1967 Morris MINI 
1962 Lotus 23 
1962 Alfa Romeo Spyder 

Color 
Red/White 
Blue 
blue 
Red/White/Blue 
Green 
Blue/White 
White 
Black 
Yellow 
White 
Red 
White 
Red 

Best Tm 
1:46.233 
1:51.069 
1:50.762 
1:53.008 
1:52.575 
1:52.725 
1:56.372 

1:55.530 

2:06.169 
1:45.751 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
3 

Home Town 
Dover ID 
Bellingham WA 
Shoreline WA 
Kirkland WA 
Sammamish WA 
kirkland WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Bellingham WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Liberty Lake Wa 
Sooke BC 
Spokane WA 
Spokane WA 

Disp 
1100 
2138 
1200 
1200 
1192 
1200 
1400 
2138 
1608 
1498 
1275 
1500 
1200 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Updated results printed at 4:54 PM 

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:30:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

46.623 

Avg. Speed 

69.576 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.751 

Best Speed 

76.595 

Best Lap by 

9 - Bill Simer 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 1 - Small Bore / Vintage 

Race # 2  

Race started at 16:29:26 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/2/2018 04:10 PM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
FSR 

EP 

FV 

FV 

HP 

FV 

FIA G4 

FP 

CS 

GT5 

DP 

FP 

No. 
9 
5 

74 
118 

11 
75 
49 
07 
73 

571 
45 

181 

Name 
Bill Simer 
Alec Buchan 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Greg McKinley 
Rick Jonas 
Greg Heacock 
Steve Hare 
Ken Butler 
John Levitt 
Mike Granat 

Todd Sullivan 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus 23 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1969 Zink C-4 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1979 Fiat X19 
1967 Formula Vee 
Lotus 1967 Europa 
1969 Fiat 124 Coupe 
1967 Morris MINI 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
Morgan +4 

1962 Alfa Romeo Spyder 

Color 
White 
Blue 
blue 
Green 
White 
Blue/White 
White 
Yellow 
Red 
Red/White/Blue 
Black 

Red 

Best Tm 
1:43.455 
1:50.231 
1:51.521 
1:51.337 
1:52.657 
1:53.013 
1:56.636 
1:59.437 
2:01.253 
1:53.978 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 

7 

Home Town 
Spokane WA 
Bellingham WA 
Shoreline WA 
Sammamish WA 
Liberty Lake Wa 
kirkland WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Sooke BC 
Kirkland WA 
Bellingham WA 

Spokane WA 

Disp 
1500 
2138 
1200 
1192 
1498 
1200 
1400 
1608 
1275 
1200 
2138 

1200 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car  #45,  no laps due to non working transponder 

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:31:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1:08.236 

Avg. Speed 

70.750 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.455 

Best Speed 

78.295 

Best Lap by 

9 - Bill Simer 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 1 - Small Bore / Vintage 

Race # 3 

Race started at 9:59:32 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/3/2018 10:00 AM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FSR 

FV 

FV 

FIA G4 

DP 

FV 

HP 

FP 

EP 

CS 

FP 

GT5 

No. 
9 

118 
74 
49 
45 
75 
11 
07 

5 
73 

181 
571 

Name 
Bill Simer 
Walt Carrel 
Craig Larsen 
Greg Heacock 
Mike Granat 
Rick Jonas 
Greg McKinley 
Steve Hare 
Alec Buchan 
Ken Butler 

Todd Sullivan 
John Levitt 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus 23 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1969 Zink C-4 
Lotus 1967 Europa 
Morgan +4 
1967 Formula Vee 
1979 Fiat X19 
1969 Fiat 124 Coupe 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1967 Morris MINI 

1962 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

Color 
White 
Green 
blue 
White 
Black 
Blue/White 
White 
Yellow 
Blue 
Red 

Red 
Red/White/Blue 

Best Tm 
1:44.174 
1:51.848 
1:50.817 
1:53.656 
1:53.323 
1:52.608 
1:53.562 
1:58.695 
1:53.280 
2:18.182 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

5 
2 

Home Town 
Spokane WA 
Sammamish WA 
Shoreline WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Bellingham WA 
kirkland WA 
Liberty Lake Wa 
Gig Harbor WA 
Bellingham WA 
Sooke BC 

Spokane WA 
Kirkland WA 

Disp 
1500 
1192 
1200 
1400 
2138 
1200 
1498 
1608 
2138 
1275 

1200 
1200 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:33:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1:30.156 

Avg. Speed 

70.635 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.174 

Best Speed 

77.755 

Best Lap by 

9 - Bill Simer 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 1 - Small Bore / Vintage 

Race # 4 

Race started at 13:45:17 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/3/2018 01:45 PM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FSR 

FV 

FV 

DP 

FIA G4 

CS 

CS 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FV 

GT5 

HP 

No. 
9 

118 
75 
45 
49 

48 
73 

5 
07 

181 
74 

571 
11 

Name 
Bill Simer 
Walt Carrel 
Rick Jonas 
Mike Granat 
Greg Heacock 

Kevin Shaha 
Ken Butler 
Alec Buchan 
Steve Hare 
Todd Sullivan 
Craig Larsen 
John Levitt 
Greg McKinley 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus 23 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1967 Formula Vee 
Morgan +4 
Lotus 1967 Europa 

1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1967 Morris MINI 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1969 Fiat 124 Coupe 
1962 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1969 Zink C-4 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
1979 Fiat X19 

Color 
White 
Green 
Blue/White 
Black 
White 

Red/White 
Red 
Blue 
Yellow 
Red 
blue 
Red/White/Blue 
White 

Best Tm 
1:44.719 
1:52.156 
1:51.893 
1:53.037 
1:56.055 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

Home Town 
Spokane WA 
Sammamish WA 
kirkland WA 
Bellingham WA 
Maple Valley WA 

Dover ID 
Sooke BC 
Bellingham WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Spokane WA 
Shoreline WA 
Kirkland WA 
Liberty Lake Wa 

Disp 
1500 
1192 
1200 
2138 
1400 

1100 
1275 
2138 
1608 
1200 
1200 
1200 
1498 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/5/2018 12:34:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Kracht, Tom Masterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1:02.483 

Avg. Speed 

69.331 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.719 

Best Speed 

77.350 

Best Lap by 

9 - Bill Simer 

 

8th Annual Spokane Festive of Speed  

Group 1 - Small Bore / Vintage 

Race # 5 

Race started at 15:28:49 

Spokane County Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/3/2018 03:30 PM 

 Spokane Historic Races

 Presented by Porsche / Mercedes Benz of Spokane
Benefiting Partkinsons Resource Center


